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In supersession of previous Notice dated 11/08/2025, Final quota-wise list of the 
tolowing recommended candidates of Junior Clerks (BPS-11) for appointrment in Communication & 
Works Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is hereby published for information of general public. 
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ROLL NO. 

9034 
9277 

9181 
9273 
9158 
8049 
9049 

9592 
9368 
9539 
9589 
9548 
9561 

8069 

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CENTRE) 
COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR 

9383 

NAME 

Nazish 
Farhana Yousaf 

Khudija Bitbi 
Ihsana Parveen 

Aqsa 
Shabnam Shaheen 

Bushra 

Majam Gul 
Gurbakhsh Singh 

Harrison 
Tahir Pervez 

FEMALE QUOTA 

Salas Emmanuel 

Shahid Ali 

Dated Peshawar the, LAo812025 

Rajesh Lal Bhatti 

Izhar Ali Khan 

NOTICE 

FATHER NAME 

Ehsan Ullah 
Syed Muhammad 

Yousaf 

MINORITY QUOTA 

Said Naeem 
Mir Wazir Khan 

Amir llyas 
Gulab Sher 

Ghulam Nadir 

Jagat Ram 
Abi Hayat 

Sattar Masih 
General 

Emmanuel 
Hameed Lal Bhatti 

DISABLE QUOTA 
Muhammad Aslam 

Ikhtiar Khan 

DOMICILE 

CHIEF ENG0NEER (CENTRE) 
C&W DEPARTMENT PESHAWAR 

Peshawar Recommended 
Recommended Chitral 

Swabi 
Chitral 

Charsadda 

Buner 
Chitral 

REMARKS 

Lakki Marwat Recommended 
Chitral Recommended 

Chitral 

Recommended 

Peshawar 
Peshawar 

Recommended 

South 
Waziristan 

Khyber 

Recommended 

Peshawar Recommended 

Recommended 
Recommended 

Recommended 
Recommended 
Recommended 

Recommended 

Recommended 
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