

## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (CENTRE) COMMUNICATION & WORKS DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Dated Peshawar the, /2 / 08 /2025

## **NOTICE**

In supersession of previous Notice dated 11/08/2025, Final quota-wise list of the following recommended candidates of Junior Clerks (BPS-11) for appointment in Communication & Works Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is hereby published for information of general public.

S.#	ROLL NO.	NAME	FATHER NAME	DOMICILE	REMARKS
FEMALE QUOTA					
01	9034	Nazish	Ehsan Ullah	Peshawar	Recommended
02	9277	Farhana Yousaf	Syed Muhammad	Chitral	Recommended
			Yousaf		- Nossiiiiionasa
03	9181	Khudija Bibi	Said Naeem	Swabi	Recommended
04	9273	Ihsana Parveen	Mir Wazir Khan	Chitral	Recommended
05	9158	Aqsa	Amir Ilyas	Charsadda	Recommended
06	8049	Shabnam Shaheen	Gulab Sher	Lakki Marwat	Recommended
07	9049	Bushra	Ghulam Nadir	Chitral	Recommended
MINORITY QUOTA					
01	9592	Gurbakhsh Singh	Jagat Ram	Buner	Recommended
02	9368	Majam Gul	Abi Hayat	Chitral	Recommended
03	9539	Harrison	Sattar Masih	Peshawar	Recommended
04	9589	Tahir Pervez	General	Chitral	Recommended
05	9548	Salas Emmanuel	Emmanuel	Peshawar	Recommended
06	9561	Rajesh Lal Bhatti	Hameed Lal Bhatti	Peshawar	Recommended
DISABLE QUOTA					
01	8069	Shahid Ali	Muhammad Aslam	South	Recommended
00	0000			Waziristan	rvecommended
02	9383	Izhar Ali Khan	Ikhtiar Khan	Khyber	Recommended

